Shri Someshwar Shikshan Prasarak Mandal's

Sharadchandra Pawar Institute of Management & Research

Someshwarnagar, Tal-Baramati, Dist.Pune Maharashtra, India (Pin : 412306)
Approved by AICTE Ngw Delhi, Recognised by DTE, Govt. of Maharashtra, Mumbai and
Affiliated to Savitribai Phule Pune University, Pune.

AICTE Permanent Id : 1-7418275751, DTE Code : 6972, Pun Code : IMMP021240
Ph.: (02112) 283185, E-mail : sspmspimr@gmail.com

Ref. No. : SPIMR/ © / /04 /20 4 2022~

Date : 20/ Oj 120 24

ADHOC FEES FOR A.Y. 2021-22

CAP CAP
INSITUTE LEVEL OPEN(EBC)/OBC/EWS TFWS/SC:;S('ZI‘/I\JT/VJ/S
Admitte
d Year
Tuitio | Dev. Tuitio | Dev. Tuition | Dev.
n Fess | Fees Eakal n Fess | Fees Total Fess Fees gl
2021-22 | 63,636 | 6,364 | 70,000 31,818 | 6,364 38,182 0 6,364 | 6,364

N A

: Director
SHARADCHANDRA PAWAR INSTITUT E

OF MANAGEMENT & RES

Someshwarnagar, Tal. Baramati,
Dist. Pune-412 306.

NS —
—



FEES REGULATING AUTHORITY

Maharashtra Unaided Private Professional Educational Institutions
(Regulation of Admissions and Fees)

"ferero- A EEH T AT A

Govt. Polytechnic Building, 305, E-mail: secfra.mu-mh@gov.in/fra.govmh@gmail.com
3rd Floor, 49, Kherwadi, Bandra (E), Web: www.sssamiti.org

Mumbai - 400 051. Tel. : 022 - 2647 0463

Meeting Date: 30/07/2021

Minutes of the Meeting of the Fees Regulating Authority (constituted under section
11(2)(3)(4) of the Maharashtra Unaided Private Professional Educational Institutions
(Regulation of Admissions and Fees) Act, 2015) (hereinafter referred as the said Act)
held on Friday, the 30" July, 2021 at 10:30 a.m. in the Conference Hall, Room No.
305, Government Polytechnic Building,49 Kherwadi, Ali Yawar Jung Marg, Bandra (E),
Mumbai — 400 051.

Following were present:

,ﬁ 1. THon’ble Justice V.L. Achliya (Retd.) : | Chairperson N
Dr. Vijay Vasant Khole,

‘ & Ex-Vice Chancellor, Mumbai University Member
Shri. Manoj Damodar Chandak,

> | Chartered Accountant - LMe”_“bei P R

| ' Shri. Ratanakar (Shmsh)Phadtare, ‘

| *: Cost Accountant ] Hemder J
Shri. Dharmendra Dilip Mishra,

L % Professional Educationist j PSR

[ Dr. K.D. Chavan, Registrar, Maharashtra ‘

1 6. | University of Health Science, Nashik Member

| | (through video conferencing) ' P T

7. | Shri. C.D Joshi , IAS \ | Secretary ]

Item No.1: To confirm the minutes of the meeting dated 23/07/2021.

"Discussed .
The minutes of the meeting dated 23/07/2021 are approved and
confirmed”.

lz/



2 FRA
30" July,2021

Item No. 2: To fix adhoc fee for the various courses run by Unaided Private

Professional Educational Institutions for the academic year
2021-22,

“Discussed.

After due deliberation and taking into consideration all the relevant
factors, the Authority has decided to fix the maximum adhoc fees to be
charged by the Unaided Private Professional Educational Institutions for
the newly started colleges/courses from the academic year 2021-22 as
under;

Higher & Technical Courses

. Sr. Course Adhoc Fees for
' No. e 2021-2022 (Rs.)
i | Master of Engineering (M.E.) 85,000/~
e Sl P 0 m B . o= s T ea e W
2 Bachelor of Engineering (B.E.) 70,000/ - l
|
3 Polytechnic : 45,000/ - :
| Master of Management Studies (MMS) / Master of .
__ATW Business Administration (MBA) e R
5 ‘_Mastgrgof Business Administration - Integrated | 65,000/-
6 | Master of Computer Applicaton(MCA) = 60,000/- |
i Master of Computer Application - Integrated 60,000/ -
8 | Diploma in Pharmacy (D. Pharmacy) 50,000/~
9 | Bachelor of Pharmacy (B.Pharmacy) 70,000/~
10 | Master of Pharmacy (M.Pharmacy) - 85,000/~
11 |Pparm-O . 65000/-
12 | Bachelor of Architecture (B. Architecture) 1 90,000/-
13 | Master of Architecture (M. Architecture) 1,00,000/-
14 | Master of Hotel Management and Catering Technology 80,000/~
Bachelor of Hotel Management and Catering ‘ )
_15 Technology - PR,
Diploma of Hotel Management and Catering ’
'® | Technology R .
17 | Applied Arts B 85,000/~
FlS Bachelor of Laws - 3 Years 22,000/~ i
19 | Bachelor of Laws - 5 Years 25,000/ - I
\

@V 20 | Bachelor of Design (B. Des.) 1,20,000/-
R I , e S = , s


dreams
Highlight


3 FRA

30" July,2021
Health & Science Courses
. 5 Adhoc Fees
No. Course for 2021-2022
o . (Rs.)
1 Doctor of Medicine (MD) Master of Surgery (MS) 10,00,000/-
Z Bachelor of Medicine/ Bachelor of Surgery (MBBS) 7,00,000/-
3 | Master of Dental Surgery (PG-DentaI/MDS) 3,50,000/-
-4_ e Bachelor of Dental Surgery (BDS) e 2-,50,000/-
B 5 f: Master of Ayurved Medicine and Surg;y (PG-Ayurved) 1,45,000/-
6 Bachelor of Ayurved Medicine and Surgery (BAMS) 1,35,000/-
7 Lﬂgiﬁ;}meopathy Medicine and Surgery (PG-1 ?q 000/ =
8 Bachelor of Homeopathy Medicine and Surgery (BHMS) 75,000/~
9 WWMaster of Physiotherapy (MPT;_-_ 95,000/~
10 | Bachelor of Physiotherapy (PT) 80,000/~
11 | Master of Occupational Therapy 75,000/~
712 Bacheior of Occupational Therapyﬂ - | t_S0,000I-
137 ﬁ Master of Unani Medicine and Surgery (PG_L_jgnl) e 1,06,606/-
14 | Bachelor of Unani Medicine and Surgery (BUMS) 85,000/~
15 | Master of Science In Nursing (M.Sc. Nursing) 85,000/~
16— Bachelor 01;_SC|ence In Nursmg (B.Sc. Nursing) S AL 65,(7)00;-W |
i 17\ Pe_st Bas:c Science In Nursing (P.B.Sc. Nursing) | 765,600‘/-k O
18 i Revised General Nursing & Midwifery (RGNM) 50,000/~
19 Rewsed Au><|||ary nursmg & Mldwn‘ery (RANM) 45,000/~ 5

The course-wise fees declared as above shall be applicable for all the
new colleges or for the colleges starting new courses from the academic year
2021-22 and will be applicable for the first two years.

The adhoc fees declared as above shall be subject to finalization of fees
by the Authority.



4 FRA
30" July,2021

The institutions/colleges shall submit the fees proposals online for
finalization of fees for the academic year 2023-24 along with the audited
financial statements for the financial year 2021-22, on or before due date i.e.
31/10/2022 .

While finalizing the fees proposal for the academic year 2023-24, the
adhoc fees paid for the academic year 2021-22 & 2022-23 shall be finalized
or confirmed.

If the fees determined and finally approved by the Authority is less than
the adhoc fees then the difference in the amount of fees shall be refunded by
such institutions/colleges to the concerned student/students.

If the fees determined and finally approved by the Authority is more
than the adhoc fees then the difference in the amount of fees shall be
recovered by such institutions/colleges to the concerned student/students”.

Item No. 3 : To discuss the circular dated 18/10/20216 issued regarding approval
of fees for the year 2016-17.

“Deferred”.

Item No.4: To consider the proposals received from Engineering Institutes/
Colleges for fixation of fee for the academic year 2021-22,

“Deferred”.

Item No.5: To consider the proposals received from the Agricultural Institutes/
‘ Colleges for fixation of fee for the academic year 2021-22,

“Deferred”.

Item No. 6 : To consider the proposals received from RANM/ RGNM Institutes/
Colleges for fixation of fee for the academic year 2020-21.

“Deferred”.

Date : 30" July, 2021
Place : Mumbai




